WESTCHESTER COUNTY

BOARD OF LEGISLATORS

Voice of the People of Westchester County for over 300 years



Benjamin Boykin II

Chairman of the Board Legislator, 5th District

To: Tyrae Woodson-Samuels, Chair Committee on Appointments

FROM: Ben Boykin, Chairman of the Board of Legislators

Date: July 6, 2021

RE: Reappointment of Emily Tow Jackson to the Probation Advisory Board

In accordance with Executive Order number 6 of 2018, and at your recommendation, I hereby reappoint Emily Tow Jackson as a Member of the Westchester County Probation Advisory Board for a term to commence on January 1, 2021 and to expire on December 31, 2024.

Ms. Tow Jackson has expressed her interested in continuing to serve on the Probation Advisory Board.

Ms. Tow Jackson's reappointment is subject to the approval by the Board of Legislators; therefore I am placing this memo on the July 12, 2021 meeting agenda for referral to the Committee on Appointments.

Tel: (914) 995-2827 • Fax: (914) 995-3884 • E-mail: Boykin@westchesterlegislators.com